August 13, 2020

BSE Limited

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

MUMBAI – 400 001.

Bandra East, Mumbai-400051.

Scrip Code: 532368

Symbol: BCG

Company Secretary **Brightcom Group Limited**Floor 5, Fairfield by Marriott,

Road No. 2, Nanakramguda, Gachibowli,

Hyderabad – 500032.

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir,

I, M. Suresh Kumar Reddy, promoter of Brightcom Group Limited hereby give disclosure under Regulation 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011. The required disclosure is enclosed herewith.

I request you to update the above disclosed information in your records.

Thanking You.

(M. SURESH KUMAR REDDY)

Losda

								ance of shares / inve		mbrance/			
release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquis Name of the Target Company(TC)							BRIGHTCOM GROUP LIMITED						
Names of the stock exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed						BSE LIMITED NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED							
Date of reporting							13-08-2020						
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been created/released/i nvoked						M. SURESH KUMAR REDDY							
Details of th	he creation of	encumbra	ince				13-08-2020 (date of Release)					
Name of the promoter (s) or PACs with him	Promoter holding in the target company (1)		Promoter holding already encumbered (2)		Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)					Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation [(2)+(3)] / release [(2)-(3)] / invocation [(1)-(3)]]			
	Number	% of total share capital	Number	% of total share capital	Type of event (creation / release / invocation)	Date of creation/ release/ invocation of encumbrance	Type of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others)	Reasons for encumbrance **	Number	% of share capital	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumbered ***	Number	% of total share capital
M. SURESH KUMAR	75084653	14.79	15719417	20.94	Release	13-08-2020	Pledge	N.A.	2739598	0.54	Comfort Fincap Limited	12979819	2.56

Name: M. SURESH KUMAR REDDY

Place :Hyderabad Date :13-Aug-2020